

TCL Communication Ltd. 5/F, Building 22E, 22 Science Park East Avenue, Hong Kong Science Park, Shatin,

NT, Hong Kong

Request for Supercede

TO: Federal Communication Commission

Please kindly be notified that we, TCL Communication Ltd.
herein request to supercede the FCC ID: 2ACCJB188 for the following reason
 There is one mistake for the second charger information in the test report due to the clerical error. We are willing to correct it and replace the report.
TCL Communication Ltd attests that since the certification was granted
on 12/16/2022 and acknowledges that the requested exhibits for supercede
have been viewable to the public since 12/16/2022.
TCL Communication Ltd. acknowledges that applicable exhibits were
public records that we recognize that third-party websites may have obtained
the information during the period the information was public and understands
the commission has no control over the information on non-FCC websites.
Please kindly permit the supercede.
Thank you.
Sincerely,
Annie Jiang
Name / Title: Apple liana

Name / Title: Annie Jiang

Company: TCL Communication Ltd.

Tel: +86 755 36611621

Fax: +86 755 3661 2000-81722 Email: nianxiang.jiang@tcl.com